
Howard Community College () -vs- WVU Potomac State College ()
12/14/19 at Lough Gym

 
 

 
 
Howard Community College 75

WVU Potomac State College 84

Date: 12/14/19
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Lough Gym

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Howard Community College 34 41 75
WVU Potomac State College 37 47 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kelvin Sellman * 33 5-10 3-7 4-4 1-2 3 4 6 0 0 0 17
5 Naquan Williams-Day * 27 6-9 2-3 3-3 3-2 5 4 0 2 0 2 17
2 Daeshawn Eaton * 28 6-14 1-2 1-3 1-2 3 5 2 0 0 0 14
12 Joel Webb * 20 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 2 0 7
10 Deven Richmond * 30 2-9 0-4 1-3 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 5
13 Michael Gray 26 1-7 0-1 5-8 1-4 5 3 3 1 0 1 7
1 Christian Matthews 25 1-8 1-5 1-2 0-6 6 2 0 1 0 1 4
35 DJ Tucker-Harry 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 26-65 7-22 16-25 9-23 32 22 11 7 2 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 4-11   36.36 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 13-33   39.39 % 3-11   27.27 % 12-19   63.16 %
Total 26-65   40.0 % 7-22   31.8 % 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 1st-07:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Corey Allision * 38 10-17 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 1 3 2 1 0 23
52 Breland Walton * 39 8-10 2-2 3-10 6-9 15 2 3 0 0 2 21
23 Cortney Walton * 31 4-11 2-7 0-0 0-8 8 2 2 2 0 1 10
22 Joe Bokey * 6 3-4 0-0 0-3 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
0 Jordan Davis * 28 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 4 4 2 0 1 5
4 Keon Lewis 12 2-9 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 2 8
14 Qualeke Bush 12 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 6
15 DeAngelo Clendenin 20 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 4 2 0 0 0 5
5 Cavonte Duncun 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Markei Hampton 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 33-70 7-21 11-25 10-26 36 21 19 9 3 7 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 4-12   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 %
Second Half 17-36   47.22 % 3-9   33.33 % 10-20   50.00 %
Total 33-70   47.1 % 7-21   33.3 % 11-25   44.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 11 1st-12:36



First Half Box Score
Howard Community College 34

WVU Potomac State College 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kelvin Sellman 20 4-5 3-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 13
5 Naquan Williams-Day 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
2 Daeshawn Eaton 15 4-10 1-2 0-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 9
12 Joel Webb 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
10 Deven Richmond 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 Michael Gray 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 2
1 Christian Matthews 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 DJ Tucker-Harry 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 26-65 7-22 16-25 9-23 32 22 11 7 2 4 75
40.6 % 36.4 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Corey Allision 18 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 1 0 6
52 Breland Walton 20 4-4 2-2 1-2 3-2 5 2 3 0 0 1 11
23 Cortney Walton 17 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 0 5
22 Joe Bokey 5 3-4 0-0 0-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6

Jordan Davis 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
4 Keon Lewis 6 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 5
14 Qualeke Bush 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
15 DeAngelo Clendenin 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
5 Cavonte Duncun 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Markei Hampton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 33-70 7-21 11-25 10-26 36 21 19 9 3 7 84
47.1 % 33.3 % 20.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Howard Community College 41

WVU Potomac State College 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Kelvin Sellman 13 1-5 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 3 4 0 0 0 4
5 Naquan Williams-Day 18 4-7 2-3 3-3 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 2 13
2 Daeshawn Eaton 13 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 5
12 Joel Webb 8 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5
10 Deven Richmond 16 2-5 0-1 1-3 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
13 Michael Gray 14 1-5 0-1 3-6 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 5
1 Christian Matthews 14 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
35 DJ Tucker-Harry 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 26-65 7-22 16-25 9-23 32 22 11 7 2 4 75
39.4 % 27.3 % 63.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Corey Allision 20 7-12 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 17
52 Breland Walton 19 4-6 0-0 2-8 3-7 10 0 0 0 0 1 10
23 Cortney Walton 14 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
22 Joe Bokey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Davis 14 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 0 5
4 Keon Lewis 6 0-3 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
14 Qualeke Bush 6 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
15 DeAngelo Clendenin 14 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 1
5 Cavonte Duncun 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Markei Hampton 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 33-70 7-21 11-25 10-26 36 21 19 9 3 7 84
47.2 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WVU Potomac State College
19:36 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOKEY,JOE
19:32 MISS JUMPER by BOKEY,JOE

BLOCK  by WEBB,JOEL 19:32
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by WEBB,JOEL 19:26
19:26 MISS FT by BOKEY,JOE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:26 MISS FT by BOKEY,JOE

-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,BRELAND
19:26 FOUL  by WALTON,BRELAND

MISS JUMPER by EATON,DAESHAWN 19:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BOKEY,JOE

18:56 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BOKEY,JOE
-- ASSIST  by WALTON,BRELAND

MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,DEVEN 18:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,CORTNEY

18:26 FOUL  by ALLISION,COREY
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 18:14 2-2

17:49 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WALTON,BRELAND
-- ASSIST  by WALTON,CORTNEY

MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,DEVEN 17:33
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:17 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOKEY,JOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLISION,COREY

FOUL  by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 17:16
17:16 MISS FT by BOKEY,JOE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN --
MISS LAYUP by EATON,DAESHAWN 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,CORTNEY
16:56 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,BRELAND

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by SELLMAN,KELVIN 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,CORTNEY
16:22 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,CORTNEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 16:04 4-11 H 7
ASSIST  by SELLMAN,KELVIN --

15:46 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by RICHMOND,DEVEN 15:37

15:23 MISS JUMPER by ALLISION,COREY
REBOUND DEF by EATON,DAESHAWN --

15:18 STEAL  by DAVIS,JORDAN
15:13 FOUL  by WALTON,CORTNEY
15:13 SUB IN by LEWIS,KEON
15:13 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JORDAN
15:00 FOUL  by LEWIS,KEON

MISS LAYUP by WEBB,JOEL 14:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,CORTNEY

14:39 SUB IN by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO
14:39 SUB OUT by BOKEY,JOE
14:21 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KEON

TURNOVER  by RICHMOND,DEVEN 14:12
13:56 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,CORTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,BRELAND
13:49 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,KEON

-- ASSIST  by WALTON,BRELAND
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 13:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 13:47



13:35 STEAL  by LEWIS,KEON
13:22 MISS LAYUP by WALTON,CORTNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:03 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KEON

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by EATON,DAESHAWN(in the paint) 12:52 6-14 H 8

12:36 6-17 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,CORTNEY
-- ASSIST  by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO

12:20 FOUL  by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO
12:20 SUB IN by BUSH,QUALEKE
12:20 SUB OUT by ALLISION,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by EATON,DAESHAWN(in the paint) 12:18 8-17 H 9
ASSIST  by SELLMAN,KELVIN --

12:07 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,QUALEKE
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,BRELAND
11:44 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KEON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
11:40 FOUL  by WALTON,BRELAND

GOOD 3PTR by EATON,DAESHAWN 11:40 11-17 H 6
ASSIST  by GRAY,MICHAEL --
SUB IN by GRAY,MICHAEL 11:40
SUB IN by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ 11:40
SUB OUT by WEBB,JOEL 11:40
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,DEVEN 11:40

11:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:05 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,QUALEKE

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SELLMAN,KELVIN(in the paint) 10:55 13-17 H 4
ASSIST  by GRAY,MICHAEL --

10:43 TURNOVER  by WALTON,CORTNEY
MISS LAYUP by EATON,DAESHAWN 10:38
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ(in the paint) 10:34 15-17 H 2

10:08 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KEON
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ 09:56
REBOUND OFF by EATON,DAESHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by EATON,DAESHAWN 09:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:53 FOUL  by BOKEY,JOE
MISS FT by EATON,DAESHAWN 09:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by EATON,DAESHAWN 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,QUALEKE
09:53 SUB IN by ALLISION,COREY
09:53 SUB OUT by WALTON,CORTNEY
09:45 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO

-- ASSIST  by ALLISION,COREY
GOOD 3PTR by SELLMAN,KELVIN 09:30 18-19 H 1

09:07 18-21 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ALLISION,COREY
GOOD 3PTR by SELLMAN,KELVIN 08:54 21-21
ASSIST  by EATON,DAESHAWN --
FOUL  by SELLMAN,KELVIN 08:44

08:44 SUB IN by DUNCUN,CAVONTE
08:44 SUB IN by DAVIS,JORDAN
08:44 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEON
08:44 SUB OUT by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO
08:40 STEAL  by BUSH,QUALEKE

FOUL  by EATON,DAESHAWN 08:37
08:24 21-23 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOKEY,JOE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EATON,DAESHAWN(in the paint) 08:03 23-23



07:43 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,QUALEKE
REBOUND DEF by SELLMAN,KELVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JORDAN
07:25 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,QUALEKE

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ --
07:04 FOUL  by BUSH,QUALEKE

GOOD FT by SELLMAN,KELVIN 07:04 24-23 V 1
GOOD FT by SELLMAN,KELVIN 07:04 25-23 V 2

06:53 MISS 3PTR by ALLISION,COREY
-- REBOUND OFF by DUNCUN,CAVONTE

06:48 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by ALLISION,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNCUN,CAVONTE

MISS JUMPER by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ 06:32
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:29 SUB IN by WALTON,CORTNEY
06:29 SUB OUT by BUSH,QUALEKE
06:14 25-27 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ALLISION,COREY

-- ASSIST  by WALTON,CORTNEY
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,BRELAND
05:37 25-30 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,BRELAND

-- ASSIST  by ALLISION,COREY
TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 05:16
SUB IN by RICHMOND,DEVEN 05:16
SUB OUT by EATON,DAESHAWN 05:16
STEAL  by GRAY,MICHAEL 05:00

05:00 FOUL  by DAVIS,JORDAN
GOOD FT by GRAY,MICHAEL 05:00 26-30 H 4
GOOD FT by GRAY,MICHAEL 05:00 27-30 H 3

04:43 TURNOVER  by ALLISION,COREY
MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,DEVEN 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,CORTNEY
FOUL  by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 04:21

04:04 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ --
MISS LAYUP by GRAY,MICHAEL 03:57

03:57 BLOCK  by ALLISION,COREY
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ(in the paint) 03:30 29-30 H 1
SUB IN by WEBB,JOEL 03:20
SUB OUT by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ 03:20

03:19 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KEON
-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,BRELAND

03:19 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,CORTNEY
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,MICHAEL --

03:13 STEAL  by LEWIS,KEON
03:09 29-32 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,KEON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RICHMOND,DEVEN 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNCUN,CAVONTE

02:40 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KEON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 02:40
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 02:40
FOUL  by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 02:30

02:22 29-34 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO
-- ASSIST  by WALTON,BRELAND

GOOD 3PTR by SELLMAN,KELVIN 02:05 32-34 H 2
01:44 MISS LAYUP by WALTON,CORTNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by RICHMOND,DEVEN 01:38

01:38 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by WALTON,BRELAND



Second Half Play By Play

01:38 MISS FT by WALTON,BRELAND
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,DEVEN --
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,MICHAEL 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KEON
01:17 TURNOVER  by WALTON,CORTNEY
01:11 STEAL  by WALTON,BRELAND
01:08 32-37 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,BRELAND(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by EATON,DAESHAWN 00:45
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,JOEL(in the paint) 00:39 34-37 H 3
ASSIST  by EATON,DAESHAWN --

00:16 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,CORTNEY
REBOUND DEF by EATON,DAESHAWN --
MISS 3PTR by EATON,DAESHAWN 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

VISITORS: Howard Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WVU Potomac State College
20:00 SUB IN by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO
20:00 SUB OUT by BOKEY,JOE

GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,JOEL 19:51 36-37 H 1
19:32 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLISION,COREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,DEVEN 19:16
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 19:11
STEAL  by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 19:00
MISS LAYUP by SELLMAN,KELVIN 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,BRELAND
18:44 MISS 3PTR by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO

REBOUND DEF by SELLMAN,KELVIN --
MISS LAYUP by EATON,DAESHAWN 18:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:16 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,CORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,JOEL --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND,DEVEN(in the paint) 18:04 38-39 H 1

17:42 38-41 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JORDAN
17:20 FOUL  by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO

GOOD FT by WEBB,JOEL 17:20 39-41 H 2
MISS FT by WEBB,JOEL 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,BRELAND
16:54 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,DEVEN --
16:48 STEAL  by WALTON,BRELAND

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:34 BLOCK  by HAMPTON,MARKEI

MISS LAYUP by GRAY,MICHAEL 16:34
16:34 BLOCK  by HAMPTON,MARKEI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 16:21

16:21 TURNOVER  by ALLISION,COREY
16:21 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by EATON,DAESHAWN(in the paint) 16:11 41-41
15:54 MISS JUMPER by WALTON,BRELAND

BLOCK  by WEBB,JOEL 15:54
-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,BRELAND

15:47 41-43 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ALLISION,COREY(in the paint)
FOUL  by SELLMAN,KELVIN 15:47

15:47 MISS FT by ALLISION,COREY
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN --



MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 15:47
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,BRELAND

GOOD FT by EATON,DAESHAWN 15:35 42-43 H 1
15:25 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,CORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,CORTNEY
15:02 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,CORTNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,JOEL(in the paint) 14:37 44-45 H 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:33
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 14:13
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 14:13

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,JORDAN
13:59 44-47 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLISION,COREY(in the paint)

FOUL  by SELLMAN,KELVIN 13:59
13:59 44-48 H 4 GOOD FT by ALLISION,COREY

SUB IN by GRAY,MICHAEL 13:59
SUB OUT by SELLMAN,KELVIN 13:59
STEAL  by PAYNE,JUDGE 13:52

13:31 44-50 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALLISION,COREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMPTON,MARKEI

13:01 MISS 3PTR by ALLISION,COREY
REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,DEVEN --

12:52 FOUL  by DAVIS,JORDAN
12:52 SUB IN by LEWIS,KEON
12:52 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JORDAN

FOUL  by EATON,DAESHAWN 12:33
12:33 44-51 H 7 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KEON
12:33 44-52 H 8 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KEON

SUB IN by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 12:33
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,DEVEN 12:33

12:33 SUB IN by BUSH,QUALEKE
12:33 SUB OUT by WALTON,CORTNEY
12:25 FOUL  by HAMPTON,MARKEI

GOOD FT by GRAY,MICHAEL 12:25 45-52 H 7
MISS FT by GRAY,MICHAEL 12:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WEBB,JOEL 12:25

12:25 SUB IN by BOKEY,JOE
12:25 SUB IN by HAMPTON,MARKEI
12:25 SUB OUT by WALTON,BRELAND
12:25 SUB OUT by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO

FOUL  by GRAY,MICHAEL 12:16
SUB IN by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ 12:16
SUB OUT by WEBB,JOEL 12:16

12:02 MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,MARKEI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:53 45-54 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ALLISION,COREY(in the paint)
11:39 FOUL  by BOKEY,JOE

GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 11:39 46-54 H 8
MISS FT by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,QUALEKE
11:30 MISS LAYUP by BUSH,QUALEKE

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN --
11:27 FOUL  by HAMPTON,MARKEI
11:16 FOUL  by BOKEY,JOE

GOOD FT by GRAY,MICHAEL 11:16 47-54 H 7
GOOD FT by GRAY,MICHAEL 11:16 48-54 H 6

11:16 SUB IN by WALTON,BRELAND
11:16 SUB OUT by BOKEY,JOE
11:03 48-57 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BUSH,QUALEKE

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,KEON



GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 10:53 51-57 H 6
ASSIST  by GRAY,MICHAEL --

10:33 51-59 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ALLISION,COREY
-- ASSIST  by HAMPTON,MARKEI

MISS JUMPER by EATON,DAESHAWN 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,BRELAND

FOUL  by EATON,DAESHAWN 10:07
10:07 MISS FT by WALTON,BRELAND

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN --
MISS LAYUP by GRAY,MICHAEL 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,BRELAND
09:52 51-62 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BUSH,QUALEKE

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,KEON
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 09:48

09:29 FOUL  by BUSH,QUALEKE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 09:29 52-62 H 10
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 09:29 53-62 H 9

09:08 53-64 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,BRELAND(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ 08:53

08:48 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KEON
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SELLMAN,KELVIN(in the paint) 08:43 55-64 H 9

08:25 MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,MARKEI
-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,BRELAND

08:21 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,KEON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by RICHMOND,DEVEN 08:18
SUB OUT by TUCKER-HARRY,DJ 08:18

07:58 MISS LAYUP by ALLISION,COREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SELLMAN,KELVIN 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,BRELAND
FOUL  by EATON,DAESHAWN 07:45

07:45 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by WALTON,BRELAND
07:45 55-66 H 11 GOOD FT by WALTON,BRELAND

MISS LAYUP by GRAY,MICHAEL 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by EATON,DAESHAWN(in the paint) 07:33 57-66 H 9
ASSIST  by SELLMAN,KELVIN --

07:18 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KEON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by EATON,DAESHAWN 07:16
07:16 MISS FT by LEWIS,KEON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:16 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by LEWIS,KEON

MISS LAYUP by RICHMOND,DEVEN 07:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:02 FOUL  by WALTON,CORTNEY
MISS FT by RICHMOND,DEVEN 07:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by RICHMOND,DEVEN 07:02
REBOUND OFF by SELLMAN,KELVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 07:02 60-67 H 7
ASSIST  by SELLMAN,KELVIN --

06:56 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,KEON
GOOD LAYUP by RICHMOND,DEVEN(in the paint) 06:51 62-67 H 5
ASSIST  by SELLMAN,KELVIN --

06:51 FOUL  by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO
GOOD FT by RICHMOND,DEVEN 06:51 63-67 H 4
SUB IN by SELLMAN,KELVIN 06:51
SUB OUT by EATON,DAESHAWN 06:51

06:51 SUB IN by WALTON,CORTNEY



06:51 SUB IN by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO
06:51 SUB IN by DAVIS,JORDAN
06:51 SUB OUT by LEWIS,KEON
06:51 SUB OUT by BUSH,QUALEKE
06:51 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,MARKEI
06:41 MISS LAYUP by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO

REBOUND DEF by RICHMOND,DEVEN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 06:30
FOUL  by RICHMOND,DEVEN 06:26

06:26 MISS FT by WALTON,BRELAND
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:26 MISS FT by WALTON,BRELAND
REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by GRAY,MICHAEL 06:11

05:50 63-69 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,BRELAND(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,JORDAN

FOUL  by GRAY,MICHAEL 05:50
05:50 MISS FT by WALTON,BRELAND

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,MICHAEL --
05:29 STEAL  by WALTON,CORTNEY

STEAL  by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 05:10
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN(in the paint) 05:05 65-69 H 4

05:05 FOUL  by DAVIS,JORDAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 05:05 66-69 H 3

04:39 66-72 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,CORTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 04:24 69-72 H 3
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:18

04:06 MISS LAYUP by ALLISION,COREY
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLISION,COREY

04:03 MISS LAYUP by ALLISION,COREY
-- REBOUND OFF by WALTON,BRELAND

04:00 MISS LAYUP by WALTON,BRELAND
-- REBOUND OFF by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO

03:55 69-74 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ALLISION,COREY
-- ASSIST  by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN(in the paint) 03:35 71-74 H 3
03:14 MISS JUMPER by ALLISION,COREY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by GRAY,MICHAEL 03:12

03:12 71-75 H 4 GOOD FT by ALLISION,COREY
03:12 71-76 H 5 GOOD FT by ALLISION,COREY
03:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,CORTNEY

FOUL  by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 02:38
02:38 MISS FT by WALTON,BRELAND

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:37 MISS FT by WALTON,BRELAND

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
STEAL  by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 02:28
MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:26 FOUL  by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO
GOOD FT by SELLMAN,KELVIN 02:26 72-76 H 4
GOOD FT by SELLMAN,KELVIN 02:26 73-76 H 3

02:15 73-78 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,BRELAND(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,MICHAEL 02:04
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,MICHAEL --

01:58 FOUL  by DAVIS,JORDAN
MISS FT by GRAY,MICHAEL 01:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRAY,MICHAEL 01:58



REBOUND OFF by RICHMOND,DEVEN --
MISS LAYUP by RICHMOND,DEVEN 01:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:53 73-80 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,CHRISTIAN 01:45
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN --
MISS 3PTR by SELLMAN,KELVIN 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,CORTNEY
01:28 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 01:26 75-80 H 5
ASSIST  by SELLMAN,KELVIN --

01:13 MISS LAYUP by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by SELLMAN,KELVIN 01:13
01:11 MISS FT by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:11 75-81 H 6 GOOD FT by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JORDAN

00:34 75-83 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,BRELAND(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SELLMAN,KELVIN 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTON,BRELAND
FOUL  by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 00:21

00:21 MISS FT by DAVIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:21 75-84 H 9 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS-DAY,NAQUAN 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CLENDENIN,DEANGELO


